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Installation Versatility
•	 4 Thru The Door: the only 4 MMBTUH condensing boiler on the 

­market that fits through the door with ease for ­convenient installation
•	 Forklift and pallet jack accessible base for easy ­transportation
•	 Multiple vent material options: PVC, CPVC, polypropylene, or 

stainless steel
•	 High elevation models available up to 10,000 ft. 
•	 Conforms to Buy American Act

Easy to Service
•	 Improved cabinet design with multiple smaller, lighter, easier­-to-

handle jacket panels for convenient access to key components
•	 Ultra-short height provides the best top access for ­servicing in 

compact boiler rooms
•	 Simple gas train design: a turnkey solution for easy 

­commissioning and servicing

Intelligent Controls
•	 VERSA IC controls with LCD touchscreen display
•	 Raymote access
•	 Control the uncontrolled with Dynamic Protection for more uptime 

and longer life

1 MMBTUH – 4 MMBTUH
H  94.5-95.7% Efficiency

More heat in less space.

Maximum Performance
•	 316L stainless steel KŌR heat exchanger for high-efficiency  

heating and maximum corrosion resistance (patent pending)
•	 Integrated flow meter for continuous monitoring and  

optimization with the Dynamic Protection controls algorithm
•	 Engineered for reliable indoor/outdoor performance and more uptime
•	 HO2T Track and Trim continuously monitors and controls the oxygen concentrations in boiler flue 

gas and automatically adjusts for fuel and airflow to maintain optimum combustion 

XVERS®

(POWERED BY KŌR™)

Applicable for hydronic 
heating in hospitals,  
schools, multi-family 
housing, and more.

Learn more about
XVers + KŌR boilers 
at Raypak.com

Optional Features
  Variable or fixed speed pump

  Motorized isolation valve

  BACnet gateway

  Condensate treatment kit

  �HO2T Track & HO2T Track 
and Trim

  CSD-1 package

  High elevation models

  Standard Stock Products

Click icon or view standalone page to learn more.

This product meets a stringent 
set of our company’s internally 

defined sustainability standards.

https://www.raypak.com/product/XVers-Powered-by-KOR-Condensing-Boilers-1007-4007
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Model

MBTU/h (kW)
Minimum 

BTU/h (kW)
Input

Turn
Down

AHRI 
Thermal /  

Combustion 
Efficiency (%)

Dimensions - Inches (mm)

Input Output B
Width

C
Base 
Depth

D
Overall 
Depth

G
NPT

K 
Flue ø

N 
C/A ø P

1007 999
(293.1)

952
(279.0)

100,000
(29.3) 10:1 95.3 / 95.5 24

(610)
44

(1118)
56.3

(1430)

1-1/4
(31.75)

6
(152)

6
(152)

71.6
(1818)

1257 1,250
(366.3)

1,196
(350.5)

104,000
(30.5) 12:1 95.7 / 96.0 26

(660)
48

(1219)
60.3

(1531)
8

(203)
8

(203)

1507 1,500
(439.6)

1,427
(418.2)

100,000
(29.3) 15:1 95.1 / 95.3 26

(660)
48

(1219)
60.3

(1531)
8

(203)
8

(203)

2007 1,999
(586.0)

1,903
(557.8)

200,000
(58.6) 10:1 95.2 / 95.4 30

(762)
53

(1346)
65.3

(1659)
8

(203)
8

(203)

2507 2,499
(732.3)

2,374
(695.7)

300,000
(88.0) 8:1 95.0 / 96.2 34

(864)
58

(1473)
70.3

(1786)

2.0
(51.0)

10
(254)

10
(254)

74.6
(1894)

3007 3,000
(879.2)

2,862
(838.7)

300,000
(88.0) 10:1 95.0 / 95.4 34

(864)
58

(1473)
70.3

(1786)
10

(254)
10

(254)

3507 3,500
(1025.7)

3,329
(975.6)

400,000
(117.2) 9:1 95.0 / 95.1 34

(864)
58

(1473)
70.4

(1788)
12

(305)
12

(305)

4007 4,000
(1172.3)

3,788
(1110.1)

400,000
(117.2) 10:1 94.5 / 94.7 34

(864)
58

(1473)
70.4

(1788)
12

(305)
12

(305)
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