



efined sustainability standards

Reupek

# **XVERS**<sup>®</sup>

(POWERED BY KOR™)

More heat in less space.

# 1 MMBTUH - 4 MMBTUH

**H** 94.5-95.7% Efficiency















## **Maximum Performance**

- 316L stainless steel K\(\tilde{O}\)R heat exchanger for high-efficiency heating and maximum corrosion resistance (patent pending)
- Integrated flow meter for continuous monitoring and optimization with the Dynamic Protection controls algorithm
- Engineered for reliable indoor/outdoor performance and more uptime
- HO<sub>2</sub>T Track and Trim continuously monitors and controls the oxygen concentrations in boiler flue gas and automatically adjusts for fuel and airflow to maintain optimum combustion



Applicable for hydronic heating in hospitals, schools, multi-family housing, and more.





# **Installation Versatility**

- 4 Thru The Door: the only 4 MMBTUH condensing boiler on the market that fits through the door with ease for convenient installation
- Forklift and pallet jack accessible base for easy transportation
- Multiple vent material options: PVC, CPVC, polypropylene, or stainless steel
- High elevation models available up to 10,000 ft.
- Conforms to Buy American Act



#### **Easy to Service**

- Improved cabinet design with multiple smaller, lighter, easier-tohandle jacket panels for convenient access to key components
- Ultra-short height provides the best top access for servicing in compact boiler rooms
- Simple gas train design: a turnkey solution for easy commissioning and servicing



### **Intelligent Controls**

- VERSA IC controls with LCD touchscreen display
- Raymote access
- Control the uncontrolled with Dynamic Protection for more uptime and longer life

#### **Optional Features**

- ✓ Variable or fixed speed pump
- ✓ Motorized isolation valve
- ☑ BACnet gateway
- ✓ Condensate treatment kit
- ✓ HO₂T Track & HO₂T Track and Trim
- ✓ CSD-1 package
- ✓ High elevation models
- ✓ Standard Stock Products



# XVers + KŌR - Type H Models 1007 - 4007

Model	MBTU/h (kW)		Minimum		AHRI	Dimensions - Inches (mm)						
	Input	Output	BTU/h (kW) Input	Turn Down	Thermal / Combustion Efficiency (%)	B Width	C Base Depth	D Overall Depth	G NPT	K Flue Ø	N C/A Ø	P
1007	999 (293.1)	952 (279.0)	100,000 (29.3)	10:1	95.3 / 95.5	24 (610)	44 (1118)	56.3 (1430)	1-1/4 (31.75)	6 (152)	6 (152)	71.6 (1818)
1257	1,250 (366.3)	1,196 (350.5)	104,000 (30.5)	12:1	95.7 / 96.0	26 (660)	48 (1219)	60.3 (1531)		8 (203)	8 (203)	
1507	1,500 (439.6)	1,427 (418.2)	100,000 (29.3)	15:1	95.1 / 95.3	26 (660)	48 (1219)	60.3 (1531)		8 (203)	8 (203)	
2007	1,999 (586.0)	1,903 (557.8)	200,000 (58.6)	10:1	95.2 / 95.4	30 (762)	53 (1346)	65.3 (1659)		8 (203)	8 (203)	
2507	2,499 (732.3)	2,374 (695.7)	300,000 (88.0)	8:1	95.0 / 96.2	34 (864)	58 (1473)	70.3 (1786)	2.0 (51.0)	10 (254)	10 (254)	74.6 (1894)
3007	3,000 (879.2)	2,862 (838.7)	300,000 (88.0)	10:1	95.0 / 95.4	34 (864)	58 (1473)	70.3 (1786)		10 (254)	10 (254)	
3507	3,500 (1025.7)	3,329 (975.6)	400,000 (117.2)	9:1	95.0 / 95.1	34 (864)	58 (1473)	70.4 (1788)		12 (305)	12 (305)	
4007	4,000 (1172.3)	3,788 (1110.1)	400,000 (117.2)	10:1	94.5 / 94.7	34 (864)	58 (1473)	70.4 (1788)		12 (305)	12 (305)	

